Mr Ivan Tong Kai Lap and Sparkle Roll Group

Mr. Ivan Tong Kai Lap (age 56)

Current position

- Chairman and Executive Director of Sparkle Roll Group Limited ("SRGHK"), a listed company on The Main Board of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited
 - Mr. Qi Jianhong, through Sparkle Roll Holdings Limited, is the single largest shareholder of SRGHK holding around 28.5% interest
- Mr. Ivan Tong joined the company in 2002

Past experience

 Worked in various international banks and financial institutions within commercial, corporate and investment banking

Memberships and Associations

- A fellow member of Hong Kong Institute of Directors
- Founding member of Hong Kong Professionals and Senior Executives Association
- Past president of Rotary Club of Tsim Sha Tsui

Education

 Graduated from The Chinese University of Hong Kong in 1982 with a Bachelor's Degree in Business Administration

Sparkle Roll Group

SRGHK is engaged in luxury goods distribution and dealership business in mainland China, divided into three segments:

Branded Automobiles - including:

- Bentley
- Rolls Royce in Beijing and Tianjin
- Lamborghini in Beijing

Watch and Jewellery - including:

- Richard Mille
- Parmigiani
- DeWitt
- Buben & Zorweg
- DeLaCour
- Boucheron
- Royal Asscher

Others - including:

- B&O Play
- Corneliani menswear
- Davidoff cigars and smokers' accessories
- Top fine wines and private label wine, Ex-Chateaux, from Bordeaux